The exposure to nitisinone in the AKU development program is shown in the table 47. 

Table 47. Study patient duration of exposure to nitisinone in patients with AKU, by 
randomised dose (SONIA-1 and SONIA 2 studies) 

Adverse events  

One hundred and thirty-eight (138) out of the planned total of 140 patients were included in the 4-
year efficacy and safety study. Treatment was initiated in all patients randomized to nitisinone. In the 
untreated group, withdrawn consent was the most common reason for not completing the study, while